
Pärnumaa koolinoorte meistrivõistlused 
15.12.2017, Pärnu SK KJH 

 

M U20 60 m 
1 Jakob Ristimets 7.07.1999 Koidula g 7,15 7,28 
2 Sander Arusalu 14.04.1999 Ühisg. 7,40 7,36 
3 Sten-Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 Koidula g 7,41 7,43 
4 Marko Kaare 2.03.1999 PKHK 7,47 7,49 
5 Romet Leets 27. 04. 1999 Kilingi-Nõmme g 7,80 7,74 
6 Markus  Pärna 18.11.1999 Ühisg. 7,79 7,87 
7 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 8,08 
 Rait  Väiko 2.03.1999 Ühisg. DNS 
 

M U20 1000 m 
1 Andres Zerel  12. 09. 1999 Kilingi-Nõmme g 3.12,59 
2 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 3.14,28 
 

M U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Markus  Pärna 18.11.1999 Ühisg. 1,80 
2 Romet Leets 27. 04. 1999 Kilingi-Nõmme g 1,70 
3 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 1,55 
 

M U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Jakob Ristimets 7.07.1999 Koidula g 6,53 
2 Sten-Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 Koidula g 6,30 
3 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 5,46 
 Sander Arusalu 14.04.1999 Ühisg. NM 
 Rait  Väiko 2.03.1999 Ühisg. DNS 
 

M U20 kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Markus-Lucas Lehemets 24.09.1998 PKHK 11,32 
2 Markus  Pärna 18.11.1999 Ühisg. 10,25 
 

P U18 60 m 
1 Jürgen  Lohu 9.09.2001 Ühisg. 7,48 7,54 
2 Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 PSHG 7,64 7,59 
3 Joonas  Sild 19.11.2000 Ühisg. 7,65 7,65 
4 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g 7,94 7,75 
5 Ronaldo  Tiismaa 2.05.2001 Ühisg. 7,95 7,84 
6 Markkus  Saarts 4.04.2001 Ühisg. 8,05 8,02 
7 Sander  Lepik 7.10.2000 Ühisg. 8,05 
8 Marwin Joseph  Virkus 27.07.2001 Ühisg. 8,13 
9 Keimo  Reimets 21.04.2001 Ühisg. 8,20 
10 Markus Sepp 25.06.2000 Vändra G 8,36 
11 Imre Vahtramäe 29.03.2001 Ühisg. 8,38 
12 Raido  Sikk 11.01.2001 Ühisg. 8,60 
13 Mirkko  Vatter 21.04.2001 Ühisg. 8,76 
14 Mathias  Kukk 9.10.2000 Ühisg. 8,77 
15 Viktor  Vlassenko 30.01.2001 Ühisg. 8,84 
16 Anvar  Sepp 13.05.2001 Ühisg. 9,44 
 Merko  Aasaleht 9.09.2001 Ühisg. DQ 
 Andrian  Tees 28.10.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 Kenzo  Talviste 3.06.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 Robin Rahula 4.08.2001 Koidula g DNS 
 

P U18 1000 m 
1 Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 PSHG 3.02,62 
2 Henry  Piiskop 31.12.2000 Ühisg. 3.03,34 
3 Danel  Dreving 4.09.2001 Ühisg. 3.34,34 
4 Markus Sepp 25.06.2000 Vändra G 3.47,46 
 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Koidula g DNS 
 Merko Aasaleht 9.09.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 
 



P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 Ühisg. 1,65 
 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g DNS 
 Markus Sepp 25.06.2000 Vändra G DNS 
 
P U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g 5,48 
2 Markus  Põder 10.12.2000 Ühisg. 5,27 
3 Georg Grahv 17.10.2001 Ülejõe PK 5,07 
4 Chris-Eric  Laanemäe 21.09.2001 Ühisg. 4,70 
5 Mart  Päev 1.05.2001 Ühisg. 4,26 
6 Andrian  Tees 28.10.2001 Ühisg. 4,02 
7 Jasper  Pruuli 24.02.2001 Ühisg. 3,83 
 Joonas  Sild 19.11.2000 Ühisg. DNS 
 Merko Aasaleht 9.09.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 Robin Rahula 4.08.2001 Koidula g DNS 
 Ronaldo Tiismaa 2.05.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 
P U18 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 Ühisg. 12,25 
2 Markus Sepp 25.06.2000 Vändra G 10,67 
3 Henry  Holm 9.02.2001 Ühisg. 9,94 
4 Marwin Joseph Virkus 27.07.2001 Ühisg. 9,35 
5 Markus  Kask 25.04.2001 Ühisg. 9,27 
6 Kristo Tõnisson 20.11.2001 Tootsi LA.Pk 8,76 
7 Viktor Vlassenko 30.01.2001 Ühisg. 8,45 
 
P U16 60 m 
1 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 7,53 7,47 
2 Steven Sepp 23.05.20002 Mai Kool 7,65 7,64 
3 Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Ülejõe PK 7,70 7,65 
4 Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LA.Pk 7,96 7,89 
5 Karl-Martin Krapp 1.07.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 7,84 7,93 
6 Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 PSHG 8,02 8,05 
7 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 8,03 
8 Johannes Gevlja 10.08.2003 Mai Kool 8,05 
9 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Mai kool 8,14 
10 Erik Lorents 18.11.2003 PSHG 8,17 
11 Richard-Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 8,28 
12 Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 Mai Kool 8,36 
13 Sander Statsenko 13. 12. 2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 8,38 
14 Kert Kruusimägi 10.06.2003 Surju PK 8,41 
15 Egert Pootsik 9.10.2004 Raeküla 8,48 
16 Kevin Anderson 3.10.2002 Mai Kool 8,49 
17 Karel Mitt 29.07.2004 Raeküla 8,52 
18 Mattias Graumann 3.11.2003 PSHG 8,62 
19 Andry Afanasjev 3.04.2002 Uulu PK 8,68 
20 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG 8,97 
21 Villem Päri 6.07.2003 Tootsi LA.Pk 8,98 
22 Eke Tormis Pikk 8.09.2004 Raeküla 9,24 
23 Leonhard Enkvist 7.08.2004 Raeküla 9,28 
 Genneth Grünberg 7.07.2003 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Janek Vendelin 6.07.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 PSHG DNS 
 Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 Reijo Tairon Toom 5.06.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 
P U16 1000 m 
1 Jan Karl Oberacker 16.06.2002 Ülejõe PK 3.06,10 
2 Kevin Poljans 5.01.2002 Ülejõe PK 3.13,16 
3 Andre Aasaroht 31.10. 2002 Kilingi-Nõmme g 3.24,00 



4 Karl-Martin Krapp 1.07.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 3.24,35 
v.a Jasper Suursild 5.02.2004 PSHG 3.17,88 
v.a Kaspar Ojasoo 16.03.2004 PSHG 3.40,22 
 Egert Pootsik 9.10.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Johannes Villmann 23.11.2003 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi LA.Pk DNS 
 Leonhard Enkvist 7.08.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 1,83 
2 Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Ülejõe PK 1,75 
3 Raul Viira 04.30.2002 Tori PK 1,65 
4 Kert Neeme 28.04.2002 PSHG 1,65 
5 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 1,60 
6 Steven Sepp 23.05.20002 Mai Kool 1,50 
7 Arti Oad 29.03.2002 Surju PK 1,50 
8 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG 1,40 
8 Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 Kuninga tn. PK 1,40 
10 Richard-Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 1,30 
 Sten Vipre 9.12.2003 PSHG NH 
 Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 Mai Kool NH 
 Eke Tormis Pikk 8.09.2004 Raeküla NH 
 Andry Afanasjev 3.04.2002 Uulu PK DNS 
 Egert Pootsik 9.10.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Erik Lorents 18.11.2003 PSHG DNS 
 Genneth Grünberg 7.07.2003 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Janek Vendelin 6.07.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Kevin Anderson 3.10.2002 Mai Kool DNS 
 Leonhard Enkvist 7.08.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 6,02 
2 Raul Viira 04.30.2002 Tori PK 5,57 
3 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 5,50 
4 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Mai kool 5,46 
5 Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 PSHG 5,40 
6 Kevin Anderson 3.10.2002 Mai Kool 5,20 
7 Richard-Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 5,10 
8 Sander Statsenko 13. 12. 2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 5,07 
9 Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LA.Pk 5,00 
10 Kert Kruusimägi 10.06.2003 Surju PK 4,93 
11 Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 PSHG 4,74 
12 Andry Afanasjev 3.04.2002 Uulu PK 4,55 
13 Johannes Villmann 23.11.2003 Kuninga tn. PK 4,49 
14 Villem Päri 6.07.2003 Tootsi LA.Pk 4,19 
v.a Karel Mitt 29.07.2004 Raeküla 4,94 
v.a Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004 Mai Kool 4,84 
v.a Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG 4,75 
v.a Egert Pootsik 9.10.2004 Raeküla 4,64 
v.a Leonhard Enkvist 7.08.2004 Raeküla 4,48 
v.a Sten Tamme 18.03.2004 Kuninga tn. PK 4,35 
v.a Eke Tormis Pikk 8.09.2004 Raeküla 4,16 
v.a Kaspar Ojasoo 16.03.2004 PSHG 4,06 
v.a Lennon Peeters 12.06.2004 Kuninga tn. PK 2,93 
 Erik Lorents 18.11.2003 PSHG DNS 
 Genneth Grünberg 7.07.2003 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Janek Vendelin 6.07.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Reijo Tairon Toom 5.06.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 
 
 



P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Ülejõe PK 17,22 
2 Steven Sepp 23.05.20002 Mai Kool 15,20 
3 Gennert Janson 29.09.2002 PSHG 13,22 
4 Karl Keskküla 12.04.2003 PSHG 12,35 
5 Karl-Martin Krapp 1.07.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,81 
6 Kardo Koop  17. 07. 2002 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,73 
7 Andre Aasaroht 31.10. 2002 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,48 
8 Richard-Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 10,32 
9 Sten Kokk 9.01.2003 PSHG 8,38 
 Egert Pootsik 9.10.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Janek Vendelin 6.07.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG DNS 
 Leonhard Enkvist 7.08.2004 Raeküla DNS 
 Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 Raul Viira 04.30.2002 Tori PK DNS 
 Lennon Peeters 12.06.2004 Kuninga tn. PK DNS 
 
N U20 60 m 
1 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 Ühisg. 8,06 
 
N U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 Ühisg. 1,30 
 
N U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 Ühisg. 5,35 
 
N U20 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 Ühisg. 9,80 
2 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 Ühisg. 9,38 
3 Maret Vilbaste 15. 10. 1999 Kilingi-Nõmme g 7,87 
 
T U18 60 m 
1 Ramona Metsäranta 22.07.2001 Koidula g 8,30 8,15 
2 Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 Koidula g 8,42 8,37 
3 Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 8,38 8,43 
4 Anabel Pihlakas 23.07.2001 Ühisg. 8,25 8,44 
5 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Koidula g 8,35 8,48 
6 Jacline Värk 15.02.2001 Ühisg. 8,71 DNS 
7 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK 8,72 
8 Anna Maria Hermann 11.04.2000 Ühisg. 8,76 
9 Pirgid Salusoo 13.02.2001 Koidula g 8,82 
10 Linde-Mari Maibach 3.10.2001 Ühisg. 8,93 
11 Anna Maria Pajuste 7.12.2000 PKHK 8,95 
12 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 8,97 
13 Johanna Aarna 9.05.2001 Ühisg. 9,67 
14 Karin Pärnala 6.04.2001 Ühisg. 10,25 
15 Estelle Jürimäe 11.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 10,50 
16 Liisa Ojaots 20.10.2000 Ühisg. 10,74 
 Kristiine Krull 9.12.2001 Pärnjõe Kool DNS 
 Loreta Laugus 19.10.2001 Ühisg. DNS 
 
T U18 600 m 
1 Piia Liisa Künnapas 2.03.2001 Koidula g 2.10,12 
2 Marie Saar 25.04.2001 Ühisg. 2.14,90 
3 Estelle Jürimäe 11.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 2.27,59 
4 Nora Karula 17.09.2001 Ühisg. 2.37,87 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Koidula g 1,71 
2 Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 1,60 
3 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 1,50 
 Kristiine Krull 9.12.2001 Pärnjõe Kool DNS 



 
T U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Koidula g 5,50 
2 Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 4,64 
3 Anabel Pihlaka 23.07.2001 Ühisg. 4,59 
4 Anna Maria Hermann 11.04.2000 Ühisg. 4,56 
5 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK 4,38 
6 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 4,33 
7 Pirgid Salusoo 13.02.2001 Koidula g 3,98 
8 Anna Maria Pajuste 7.12.2000 PKHK 3,87 
9 Marie Saar 25.04.2001 Ühisg. 3,85 
10 Rebecca Kaup 21.07.2001 Ühisg. 3,65 
11 Estelle Jürimäe 11.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 3,31 
 Angelika Kurm 10.07.2001 Ühisg. NM 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Koidula g 13,86 
2 Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 Koidula g 11,49 
3 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 11,02 
4 Anna Maria Pajuste 7.12.2000 PKHK 10,25 
5 Kadri Vilbaste 3.06.2001 Ühisg. 10,20 
6 Anna Maria Hermann 11.04.2000 Ühisg. 9,03 
7 Kristiine Krull 9.12.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 6,93 
 
T U16 60 m 
1 Emmeliine Meriste 26.06.2003 Ülejõe PK 8,30 8,33 
2 Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 Ülejõe PK 8,57 8,39 
3 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 8,41 8,48 
4 Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse PK 8,67 8,70 
5 Liise Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 8,87 8,86 
6 Lauren Kivimägi 26.03.2003 PSHG 8,94 8,93 
7 Kätlin Koplus 23.04.2003 Sütevaka 8,97 
8 Anet Kesküla 20.08.2002 P-Jaagupi 8,98 
9 Deborah Puusepp 19.05.2001 Uulu PK 9,26 
10 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool 9,46 
11 Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sauga PK 9,67 
12 Sigrid Tõnisson 26.06.2003 Uulu PK 9,70 
13 Kloria Pint 30.05.2003 Uulu PK 9,77 
v.a Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 8,19 
v.a Grethe Karoline Kaljaste  7.07.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 8,67 
v.a Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 8,87 
v.a Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 PSHG 8,95 
 Elis Kägo 4.02.2003 PSHG DNS 
 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra g DNS 
 Pirgid Salusoo 13.02.2001 Koidula g DNS 
 
T U16 600 m 
1 Kelly Ehavee 1.02.2002 Mai Kool 1.50,88 
2 Emmeliine Meriste 26.06.2003 Ülejõe PK 1.51,22 
3 Rita Ojaste 15.07.2002 Surju PK 2.03,13 
4 Galina Kuusik 03.8.2002 Tori PK 2.10,00 
5 Meriliis Lillemägi 23.10.2002 PSHG 2.10,41 
 Grete Rosin 2.02.2003 Rääma PK DNF 
 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra g DNS 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 Ülejõe PK 1,61 
2 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 1,50 
2 Kelly Ehavee 1.02.2002 Mai Kool 1,50 
4 Liise Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 1,40 
5 Deborah Puusepp 19.05.2001 Uulu PK 1,35 
6 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool 1,30 
7 Sigrid Tõnisson 26.06.2003 Uulu PK 1,30 



v.a Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn. PK 1,35 
v.a Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 PSHG 1,35 
v.a Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Vanalinna PK 1,30 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 Ülejõe PK 5,21 
2 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 5,10 
3 Emmeliine Meriste 26.06.2003 Ülejõe PK 4,81 
4 Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse PK 4,71 
6 Liise Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 4,49 
8 Grete Rosin 2.02.2003 Rääma PK 4,37 
9 Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sauga PK 4,03 
11 Rita Ojaste 15.07.2002 Surju PK 3,95 
12 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool 3,81 
13 Kloria Pint 30.05.2003 Uulu PK 3,65 
 Sigrid Tõnisson 26.06.2003 Uulu PK NM 
 Elis Kägo 4.02.2003 PSHG NM 
v.a Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Vanalinna PK 4,53 
v.a Grethe Karoline Kaljaste  7.07.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 4,46 
v.a Sarah Peterson 6.08.2004 PSHG 3,98 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Gettlin Kell 1.10.2002 Sindi G 11,44 
2 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 10,40 
3 Anet Kesküla 20.08.2002 P-Jaagupi 8,52 
4 Meeri Marlene Kivimäe 28.11.2003 Jõõpre PK 7,80 
5 Helen Mändma 29.01.2002 Tootsi LA.Pk 7,67 
6 Säde Lee Kerge 17.11.2003 Tootsi LA.Pk 7,52 
v.a Gertu Küttmann 7.01.2002 Lihula g 10,77 
v.a Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 9,82 
v.a Ete-Riin Veer 10.09.2004 PSHG 8,71 
v.a Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Vanalinna PK 7,85 
 
P teivashüpe 
1 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g 3,50 
2 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Koidula g 3,20 
3 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 3,20 
4 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Mai kool 3,00 
 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG NM  
 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Kuninga tn. PK DNS  
 
T teivashüpe 
1 Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 3,00 
2 Martha-Liset Rõõmussar 29.02.2004 Kuninga tn. PK 2,80 
3 Ramona Metsäranta 22.07.2001 Koidula g 2,70 
4 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn. PK 2,00 
4 Kätlin Koplus 23.04.2003 Sütevaka 2,00 


